THE DATASHEET OF
AVD100-48S05B-6L
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN AVD100
SERIES
100 - 120 Watts
Total Power:

1 +V in
2 Remote On/Off
3 -V in
4 -V out
5 - Sense
6 Trim
7 +Sense
8 +V out
Device code suffix L
-4 4.6 mm ± 0.25 mm
-6 3.8 mm ± 0.25 mm
-8 2.8 mm ± 0.25 mm
None 5.8 mm ± 0.25 mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Power
AVD100-48S05-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5 V @ 20 A 100 W
AVD100-48S05B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5 V @ 20 A 100 W
AVD100-48S05TL 36 - 75 Vin 5 V @ 20 A 100 W
AVD120-48S12-6L 36 - 75 Vin 12 V @ 10 A 120 W
AVD120-48S12B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 12 V @ 10 A 120 W
AVD120-48S12TL 36 - 75 Vin 12 V @ 10 A 120 W
Notes:
Standard version is negative enable
“-6” = 3.8 mm pin length
“B” = Baseplate version